PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pall Filtration and Separations Group, Inc.	10/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pall Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Northern Boulevard	
City:	East Hills	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11548	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6408882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-525-8301

Email: rthiessen@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFLD.119A
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose M. Thiessen

Total Attachments: 4

source=20061107161300#page1.tif source=20061107161300#page2.tif source=20061107161300#page3.tif source=20061107161300#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0141

500175664

1 \$40.00

Client Code: PFLD.097A; PFLD.097CP1; PFLD.119A

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pall Filtration and Separations Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2118 Greenspring Drive, Timonium, Maryland 21093 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States issued Letters Patent(s) in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent(s)"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,112,395	September 5, 2000	APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HIGH QUALITY METALLIC FIBER MESH
6,497,029	December 24, 2002	APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HIGH QUALITY METALLIC FIBER MESH
6,408,882	June 25, 2002	DIVERTER VALVE

WHEREAS, Pall Corporation, a New York corporation having offices at 2200 Northern Blvd., East Hills, New York 11548 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent(s) and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patent(s);

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0142

Page 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent(s) immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent(s), will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent(s) in all countries.

REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0143

Client Code: PFLD.097A; PFLD.097CP1; PFLD.119A Page 3

Ochben, 2006.	nto set my hand and seal this 27th day or
	For Pall Filtration and Separations Group, Inc.
	Ву:
	Name Printed: Mary Ann Bartlett
	Title: Secretary
	Date: October 27 2006
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Nassau On October 27, 206, before me, personally appeared personally known to me (or p be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that executed the same in authorized capacity(is)	to the within instrument, and acknowledged to mees), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	$\mathcal{L}: \mathcal{L}(\Delta)$
[SEAL]	May Harlis
	Notary Signature MARY HARKINS Notary Public, State of New York 01HA6031288
	Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires September 27, 20 ♥ 9

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0144 In acceptance of this Assignment, Pall Corporation, a New York corporation, of 2200 Northern Blvd., East Hills, New York 11548 is entitled to apply for and obtain patent rights on the invention in its own name.

For Pall Corporation

Name Printed: Midhael J.

Forzano

Title: Intellectual Property

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Nassau

Michael FORZANO On October 27, 2006, before me, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature MARY HARKINS

Notary Public, State of New York 01HA6031288

Qualified in Nassau County

My Commission Expires September 27, 20 9

3038963 102006

REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0145

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/07/2006